

2020 PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS; SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND

Project: REPLACEMENTS - PHASE 2

Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM: \$	Bid Estimate: \$ 238,000.00 Budget: \$ 981,125.00 Letting Date: 04/16/20 Time: 2:15 PM	Bidder: Journey Group Companies DBA Black-Top Paving 4500 W. 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	Bidder: T & M Concrete, LLC 5204 S. Yarrow Trail Sioux Falls, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.759.8013	Bidder: Hodkinson Construction Address: PO Box 87959 Sioux Falls, SD 57109 Phone No.: 605.941.0290
--	---	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	180	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	36	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,512.00
3	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	42	\$ 17.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,932.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	2202	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,636.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,636.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 59,454.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	233	\$ 2.00	\$ 466.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,262.00
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	67	\$ 5.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 854.25
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00
8	SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	
9	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	42	\$ 76.25	\$ 3,202.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00
10	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4.39	\$ 210.72	\$ 3.75	\$ 180.00
11	SPECIAL LANE CLOSURE W/ARROW BOARD	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
12	SPECIAL LAND CLOSURE W/LANE SHIFT	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	
13	634.0285	TYPE III BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	180	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	13275	\$ 8.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 146,025.00
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4400	\$ 9.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 53,900.00
17	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	400	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 19.74	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00
18	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	32	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 53.40	\$ 1,708.80	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,696.00
19	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	104	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 4,638.40	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,384.00
20	999.8000	ROOT GRINDING	EA	105	\$ 106.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 23,625.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid	\$ 228,618.50	Total Bid	\$ 235,091.92	Total Bid	\$ 340,684.25